
Yorktown Jim Leffler Cross Country Invitational
Yoorktown, IN
Sep. 16, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Lawrence North 29 2 3 5 9 10 19 26 16:46.7 0:55.4
2 Yorktown 55 1 6 15 16 17 24 31 17:10.7 1:24.0
3 Madison-Grant 110 11 14 23 28 34 51 52 17:58.2 1:19.7
4 Muncie Central 125 8 21 22 33 41 45 48 18:07.2 2:10.4
5 Muncie Burris 128 4 13 30 38 43 46 49 18:10.5 2:49.1
6 Cowan 177 7 25 37 50 58 61 62 19:05.7 4:40.0
7 Daleville 181 27 32 36 39 47 57 18:54.7 1:26.4
8 Jay County 197 12 29 40 56 60 65 66 19:36.9 4:23.7
9 Anderson 215 18 35 53 54 55 19:48.3 3:32.4
10 Wes Del 228 20 42 44 59 63 64 20:16.6 5:18.4

Incomplete Teams: Shenandoah

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Lawrence North
2 Rimmon Semere, 12 16:21.2
3 Jackson Russell, 12 16:27.2
5 Conrad Schumacher, 10

16:38.4
9 Ethan Powell, 12 17:09.7
10 Tyler Lenze, 10 17:16.6
19 Griffin Slocum, 11 17:45.2
26 Elijah Jones, 12 18:09.9

Total Time = 1:23:53.1     Total Places = 29

2. Yorktown
1 Wyatt Turner, 9 16:16.9
6 Johnathan Loney, 12 16:41.6
15 Owen Fouts, 10 17:33.4
16 Aidan O'donnell, 12 17:40.7
17 Isaiah Loney, 9 17:40.9
24 Cal Shanayda, 9 18:06.5
31 Owen Lamb, 9 18:29.4

Total Time = 1:25:53.5     Total Places = 55

3. Madison-Grant
11 Dylan Hofherr, 12 17:22.5
14 Gavin Kelich, 12 17:32.5
23 Grant Hofherr, 9 17:54.8
28 Aiden Durr, 10 18:18.9
34 Zack Marcum, 9 18:42.2
51 Clayton Rainey, 9 20:08.0
52 Jeb Moore, 9 20:12.0

Total Time = 1:29:50.9     Total Places = 110

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Muncie Central
8 Gabe Reynolds, 12 16:59.7
21 Chet Clark, 11 17:53.4
22 Yug Thakkar, 12 17:54.7
33 Reggie Reynolds, 10 18:38.1
41 Marcus Cupp, 9 19:10.1
45 Justin Baldwin, 11 19:31.7
48 Jacob Tyler, 10 19:50.1

Total Time = 1:30:36.0     Total Places = 125

5. Muncie Burris
4 Ryne Wagner, 12 16:35.7
13 Noah Smith, 10 17:30.8
30 Moses Smith, 12 18:23.7
38 Judah Branam, 11 18:57.5
43 Willem Huelsenbeck, 12

19:24.8
46 A j Carter, 11 19:44.9
49 Oliver Moring, 10 19:51.5

Total Time = 1:30:52.5     Total Places = 128

6. Cowan
7 Gavin Ashby, 12 16:53.1
25 Isaac Campbell, 10 18:08.9
37 Lucas Williams, 12 18:55.1
50 Chase Matson, 9 19:58.3
58 Aiden Glenn, 10 21:33.1
61 Rudyard Glaze, 10 21:54.4
62 Barron Smith, 10 22:28.5

Total Time = 1:35:28.5     Total Places = 177



7. Daleville
27 Noah Colvin, 11 18:18.6
32 Meryck Adams, 12 18:37.6
36 Nick Pugsley, 10 18:53.6
39 Corin Withers, 11 18:58.6
47 Isaac Elam, 9 19:44.9
57 Austin Ryder, 12 21:26.0

Total Time = 1:34:33.3     Total Places = 181

8. Jay County
12 Joseph Boggs, 10 17:28.7
29 Caleb Garringer, 9 18:21.3
40 Max Klopfenstein, 10 19:02.9
56 Darren Fisher, 12 21:18.9
60 Lukes Powers, 11 21:52.3
65 William Hawbaker, 10 24:43.7
66 Bryan Garcia, 12 27:02.5

Total Time = 1:38:04.1     Total Places = 197

9. Anderson
18 Spencer Proctor, 12 17:43.1
35 Cooper King, 10 18:43.9
53 Kameron King, 10 20:38.0
54 Jacob Rust, 12 20:40.8
55 Liam Innes, 9 21:15.5

Total Time = 1:39:01.3     Total Places = 215

10. Wes Del
20 Jonathon Cook, 10 17:46.5
42 Christopher Lopez, 9 19:21.4
44 Jacob Wise, 11 19:25.4
59 Garrison Flynn, 10 21:44.6
63 Elijah Durr, 10 23:04.9
64 Oden Wallace, 11 24:11.3

Total Time = 1:41:22.8     Total Places = 228

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Wyatt Turner, 9 16:16.9 Yorktown
2 2 Rimmon Semere, 12 16:21.2 Lawrence North
3 3 Jackson Russell, 12 16:27.2 Lawrence North
4 4 Ryne Wagner, 12 16:35.7 Muncie Burris
5 5 Conrad Schumacher, 10

16:38.4 Lawrence North
6 6 Johnathan Loney, 12 16:41.6 Yorktown
7 7 Gavin Ashby, 12 16:53.1 Cowan
8 8 Gabe Reynolds, 12 16:59.7 Muncie Central
9 9 Ethan Powell, 12 17:09.7 Lawrence North
10 10 Tyler Lenze, 10 17:16.6 Lawrence North
11 11 Dylan Hofherr, 12 17:22.5 Madison-Grant
12 12 Joseph Boggs, 10 17:28.7 Jay County
13 13 Noah Smith, 10 17:30.8 Muncie Burris
14 14 Gavin Kelich, 12 17:32.5 Madison-Grant
15 15 Owen Fouts, 10 17:33.4 Yorktown
16 16 Aidan O'donnell, 12 17:40.7 Yorktown
17 17 Isaiah Loney, 9 17:40.9 Yorktown
18 18 Spencer Proctor, 12 17:43.1 Anderson
19 19 Griffin Slocum, 11 17:45.2 Lawrence North
20 20 Jonathon Cook, 10 17:46.5 Wes Del
21 21 Chet Clark, 11 17:53.4 Muncie Central
22 22 Yug Thakkar, 12 17:54.7 Muncie Central



23 23 Grant Hofherr, 9 17:54.8 Madison-Grant
24 24 Cal Shanayda, 9 18:06.5 Yorktown
25 25 Isaac Campbell, 10 18:08.9 Cowan
26 26 Elijah Jones, 12 18:09.9 Lawrence North
27 Rony Hernandez, 10 18:18.1 Lawrence North
28 27 Noah Colvin, 11 18:18.6 Daleville
29 28 Aiden Durr, 10 18:18.9 Madison-Grant
30 29 Caleb Garringer, 9 18:21.3 Jay County
31 30 Moses Smith, 12 18:23.7 Muncie Burris
32 31 Owen Lamb, 9 18:29.4 Yorktown
33 Landon Burchfield, 9 18:31.0 Lawrence North
34 Evan Miller, 10 18:32.8 Lawrence North
35 Jason Russell, 10 18:33.0 Lawrence North
36 32 Meryck Adams, 12 18:37.6 Daleville
37 33 Reggie Reynolds, 10 18:38.1 Muncie Central
38 34 Zack Marcum, 9 18:42.2 Madison-Grant
39 35 Cooper King, 10 18:43.9 Anderson
40 Richard Ostendorf, 10 18:47.7 Lawrence North
41 Xavier Little, 9 18:49.6 Lawrence North
42 Seth Katowitz, 11 18:52.3 Lawrence North
43 Cooper Guimont, 12 18:52.6 Lawrence North
44 36 Nick Pugsley, 10 18:53.6 Daleville
45 37 Lucas Williams, 12 18:55.1 Cowan
46 38 Judah Branam, 11 18:57.5 Muncie Burris
47 39 Corin Withers, 11 18:58.6 Daleville
48 40 Max Klopfenstein, 10 19:02.9 Jay County
49 41 Marcus Cupp, 9 19:10.1 Muncie Central
50 Cody Lee, 9 19:14.8 Yorktown
51 42 Christopher Lopez, 9 19:21.4 Wes Del
52 Sam Winkle, 11 19:21.6 Yorktown
53 43 Willem Huelsenbeck, 12

19:24.8 Muncie Burris
54 44 Jacob Wise, 11 19:25.4 Wes Del
55 45 Justin Baldwin, 11 19:31.7 Muncie Central
56 46 A j Carter, 11 19:44.9 Muncie Burris
57 47 Isaac Elam, 9 19:44.9 Daleville
58 48 Jacob Tyler, 10 19:50.1 Muncie Central
59 49 Oliver Moring, 10 19:51.5 Muncie Burris
60 Xander MacDonald, 1019:56.8 Yorktown
61 50 Chase Matson, 9 19:58.3 Cowan
62 Gabe Cox, 9 20:04.4 Yorktown
63 51 Clayton Rainey, 9 20:08.0 Madison-Grant
64 Carson Turner, 11 20:08.2 Yorktown
65 Woody Rutter, 12 20:09.3 Muncie Burris
66 52 Jeb Moore, 9 20:12.0 Madison-Grant
67 Zachary Hinckley, 10 20:16.9 Muncie Central
68 53 Kameron King, 10 20:38.0 Anderson
69 54 Jacob Rust, 12 20:40.8 Anderson
70 Grady Toussant, 9 20:56.3 Lawrence North
71 Keagan Cooper, 9 20:56.4 Shenandoah
72 Cooper Rench, 10 21:09.3 Yorktown
73 Jonaus Merrill, 10 21:11.8 Muncie Burris
74 55 Liam Innes, 9 21:15.5 Anderson
75 56 Darren Fisher, 12 21:18.9 Jay County
76 57 Austin Ryder, 12 21:26.0 Daleville
77 58 Aiden Glenn, 10 21:33.1 Cowan
78 59 Garrison Flynn, 10 21:44.6 Wes Del
79 Payton Wolfe, 9 21:45.4 Yorktown
80 Kyler Musselman, 9 21:48.0 Madison-Grant
81 Naree Redwine, 12 21:52.2 Lawrence North
82 60 Lukes Powers, 11 21:52.3 Jay County
83 61 Rudyard Glaze, 10 21:54.4 Cowan
84 Hunter Coppernoll, 11 22:08.3 Muncie Burris



85 Hayden McLaughlin, 10
22:13.0 Lawrence North

86 Landon Troxel, 10 22:19.3 Shenandoah
87 James Hofmann, 9 22:19.3 Yorktown
88 Brody Roberts, 9 22:22.8 Yorktown
89 Oliver Gernand, 10 22:24.0 Yorktown
90 62 Barron Smith, 10 22:28.5 Cowan
91 Joshua Butler, 11 22:34.0 Yorktown
92 Abe Arthur, 11 22:58.3 Muncie Burris
93 63 Elijah Durr, 10 23:04.9 Wes Del
94 Brayden Williams, 11 23:08.0 Lawrence North
95 Curtis Bynum, 9 23:30.4 Cowan
96 Jonah Van Matre, 10 23:55.9 Muncie Central
97 64 Oden Wallace, 11 24:11.3 Wes Del
98 Curtis Mardis, 10 24:24.5 Yorktown
99 65 William Hawbaker, 10 24:43.7 Jay County
100 Sean Menc, 9 25:04.3 Lawrence North
101 Lucas Scholer, 9 25:13.1 Yorktown
102 Luke Current, 10 25:14.0 Shenandoah
103 Izeya Goodwin, 11 25:14.2 Shenandoah
104 Luc Neal, 9 26:21.2 Madison-Grant
105 Rylan Sechrest, 10 26:37.9 Cowan
106 66 Bryan Garcia, 12 27:02.5 Jay County
107 Kj Hudson, 11 27:09.0 Yorktown
108 Kyler Coots, 12 27:10.6 Yorktown
109 Jack Edmondson, 9 27:36.2 Yorktown
110 Mason Seward, 10 29:05.6 Madison-Grant
111 Cayden Anderson, 9 34:44.5 Yorktown


